

WPSS No.1845 of 2012

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Manoj Tiwari, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Swati Verma, Advocate present for the petitioners.

Mr. B.P.S. Mer, Brief Holder present for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners submits that some private respondents could not be served and therefore prays that he may be permitted to serve the remaining un-served respondents through publication.

Permission granted.

Let the publication be made in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an affidavit to this effect within a period of two weeks.

List this matter after four weeks in the daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

27.02.2016

JKJ