

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPSS No. 1845 of 2012</u> <u>With</u> <u>WPSS No. 1796 of 2012</u> <u>SPA No. 248 of 2015</u> <u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. K.P. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Hemant Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 63 in WPSS No. 1845 of 2012.</p> <p>Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned counsel for the respondent no. 71.</p> <p>Further hearing is taken up. In course of hearing, the learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State would rely upon a recently decided case by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of "B.S. Murthy v. A Ravinder Singh, 2022 SCC Online SC 317".</p> <p>Mr. K.P. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Counsel submits that he needs some time to examine this judgment, if is applicable to this case.</p> <p>List this matter on 26.09.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.) 09.09.2022 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p>A/-</p>

