

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.02.2023</u>		<p>WPSS No.1845 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. Narain Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State, Mr. Aakib Ahmed, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the respondent no.71, Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for all the private respondents and Mr. Dinesh Gahatori, learned counsel for the intervener.</p> <p>Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate submitted that in the present matter facts are not disputed between the parties.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents submitted that there are certain disputed facts involved in the present matter.</p> <p>List this case on 15.03.2023 after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 25.02.2023</p> <p>Pant/</p>