

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.09.2024</u>		<p>WPSS No. 1845 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. K.P. Upadhayay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State, Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the respondent no. 71 and Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the remaining respondents.</p> <p>2. The Withdrawal Application (IA No. 14119 of 2024) has been filed by petitioner no. 162 Ramesh Chandra Painuly to withdraw the present petition.</p> <p>3. The Withdrawal Application (IA No. 14120 of 2024) has been filed by the petitioner no. 6 Arvind Bisht, petitioner no. 9 Ashutosh Joshi, petitioner no. 35 Rajendra Prasad Joshi and petitioner no. 39 Shailendra Joshi to withdraw the present petition.</p> <p>4. The Withdrawal Application (IA No. 14121 of 2024) has been filed by the petitioner no. 17 Pushkar Singh to withdraw the present petition.</p> <p>5. Heard on the said Withdrawal Applications.</p> <p>6. The Withdrawal Applications have not</p>

been opposed by the respondents.

7. All the three Withdrawal Applications are allowed.

8. The present Petition in relation to the petitioner nos. 162, 6, 9, 35, 39 and petitioner no. 17 is dismissed as withdrawn.

9. Learned Senior Advocate has sought 24 hrs time to file an amended memo of Writ Petition.

10. List on 06.09.2024 under the same head.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
04.09.2024**

Shiksha

--	--	--	--