

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>26.09.2024</u>		<p>WPSS No.1845 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. K.P. Upadhayay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for petitioners, Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. assisted by Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for State, Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for respondent no.71, Mr. Dinesh Gahatori, learned counsel for respondent nos.72 to 76 and Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for remaining respondents.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Yadav, Advocate, has relied upon a judgment dated 09.07.2014 of the coordinate Bench of this Court, passed in Writ Petition (S/S) No.1796 of 2012 and judgment dated 24.06.2016, passed by the Division Bench in Special Appeal No.248 of 2015.</p>

3. Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate, submits that the said judgments are not applicable in the present matter. He has sought two weeks' time to produce the case law.

4. List on 15.10.2024.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
26.09.2024

Neha

--	--	--	--