

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>03.12.2024</u>		<p>WPSS No.1845 of 2012  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. Lalit Samant, learned counsel for petitioner nos.2, 3, 5, 7, 12, 16, 21, 30, 40, 51, 59, 65, 67, 75, 105, 113, 121, 124, 125, 128, 133, 135, 137, 143, 156, Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for remaining petitioners, Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for State, Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for respondent no.71/Public Service Commission.</p> <p><b>2.</b> No one is present on behalf of respondent nos.72 to 76.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for remaining respondents.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Mr. Lalit Samant, Advocate, has filed a Withdrawal Application (IA No.14122 of 2024) on behalf of the said petitioners.</p> <p><b>5.</b> The withdrawal application has not been opposed by the respondents.</p> <p><b>6.</b> The withdrawal application is allowed.</p>

7. The present petition in respect of the petitioners of Mr. Lalit Samant, Advocate is dismissed as withdrawn.

8. Mr. Lalit Samant, Advocate, has sought one week's time to file an amended memo of cause title.

9. List on 06.01.2025 for final hearing at 03:00 p.m.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)**  
**03.12.2024**

Neha

--	--	--	--