

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.10.2025</u>		<p>WPSS No.1845 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. K.P. Upadhayay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for petitioners nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 20, 24, 25, 29 to 32, 34, 37 to 42, 44, 49, 52, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 64, 65, 72, 74, 76, 77, 78, 79, 81, 83 to 86, 88 to 95, 98, 99, 102, 104, 105, 107, 108, 110, 112 to 115, 120, 123, 125, 127, 128, 131, 136, 137, 141 to 143, 146, 148 to 157, 160, 162, 164, 165, 167 to 169, 171, 177, 178, 179, 181, 183 and 184, Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. Narain Dutt, learned Standing Counsel with Mr. Naveen Tiwari, learned Brief Holder & Mr. Tarun Mohan, learned Brief Holder for the respondent nos.1 & 2, Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for respondent no.71 and Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for remaining respondents.</p>

2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, Advocate has sought time to file relevant document.

3. Time is granted.

4. On the joint request, list on 17.10.2025.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

13.10.2025

Nahid